Ulster County Legislature



Health, Human Services and Housing Committee Meeting Agenda

September 5, 2024, at 5:00 PM

KL Binder Library, 6th Floor, County Office Building, 244 Fair Street, Kingston, NY And Livestream at https://www.youtube.com/@UlsterCountyLegislature/streams

Committee Members:

Abe Uchitelle, Chair Craig Lopez, Deputy Chair Jeff Collins Tom Corcoran

Eric Kitchen Greg McCollough

Limina Grace Harmon

Call Meeting to Order

Approval of the August 8, 2024 Meeting Minutes

Update on the ADU Plus One Program – Department of Planning

Resolutions for the September 17, 2024 Session of the Legislature:

- 1) Resolution No. 475- Authorizing The Release Of \$2,000,000.00 From The Ulster County Housing Action Fund To Provide Funding To Five Housing Projects As Part Of The Housing Action Funds Annual Notice Of Funding Availability
- 2) Resolution No. 474 Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Grant Application With Required Assurances For The NY Connects Program With The New York State Office For The Aging Office For The Aging
- **3) Resolution No. 430 -** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute An Intermunicipal Agreement With The Town Of New Paltz For The Services Of A Domestic Violence Investigator Assigned To The Ulster County Family And Child Advocacy Center Department Of Social Services
- **4) Resolution No. 476** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Accept Allocation Of Rental Assistance Program Funds From The New York State Office Of Temporary And Disability Assistance Department Of Social Services
- **5) Resolution No. 477 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,353,459.00 Entered Into By The County Segunda Iglesia La Misión Department Of Social Services
- **6) Resolution No. 478 -** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Accept Additional Funding From The New York State Office Of Mental Health Department Of Mental Health

- 7) **Resolution No. 479 -** Amending The 2024 Ulster County Budget To Accept Additional Funding From The New York State Office Of Mental Health Department Of Mental Health
- **8) Resolution No. 480 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$679,563.00 Entered Into By The County The Children's Home of Poughkeepsie, N.Y. Department Of Mental Health
- 9) Resolution No. 481 Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$11,703.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County Astor Services For Children & Families Department Of Mental Health
- **10**) **Resolution No. 482** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$4,098.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County The Hudson Valley National Center For Veteran Reintegration, Inc. Department Of Mental Health
- **11) Resolution No. 483 -** Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment For \$1,108.00, Causing The Aggregate Contract Plus Amendment Amount To Be In Excess Of \$50,000.00, Entered Into By The County The Institute For Family Health Department Of Mental Health
- **12**) **Resolution No. 484** Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Lease Agreement With PeopleUSA For Space At The Crisis Stabilization Center, Kingston Department Of Public Works (Buildings & Grounds)
- **13**) **Resolution No. 441** Initiating The Process To Consider A Countywide Intermunicipal Water And Sewer Feasibility Study Assessment

New Business

Old Business

Adjournment